harvest permit for the purpose of authorizing any such vehicles to113

operate on the highways in this state (other than the federal114

interstate system or those highways designated by the Mississippi115

Department of Transportation as not capable of carrying more than116

fifty-seven thousand six hundred fifty (57,650) pounds at the117

maximum gross weight specified in Section 63-5-33).  Harvest118

permits may be issued and are valid to permit any such vehicle to119

be operated on a highway in this state that has been designated by120

the Mississippi Department of Transportation as not capable of121

carrying more than fifty-seven thousand six hundred fifty (57,650)122

pounds only if such vehicle operates in compliance with the123

provisions of Section 63-5-29(3)(b).  A fee of Twenty-five Dollars124

($25.00) shall be charged for each permit issued.  The permit125

shall be in the form of a decal which shall be affixed to each126

[...]

56    79,500    80,000    80,000    80,000253

57    80,000    80,000    80,000    80,000254

(2)  Moreover, in addition to the per axle weight limitations255

specified by Section 63-5-27, two (2) consecutive sets of tandem256

axles may carry a gross load of thirty-four thousand (34,000)257

pounds each, providing that the overall distance between the first258

and last axles of such consecutive sets of tandem axles is259

thirty-six (36) feet or more, except that, until September 1,260

1989, the axle distance for tank trailers, dump trailers and ocean261

[...]

thereon of not more than two percent (2%).  Vehicles operating275

with a harvest permit shall be allowed a tolerance not to exceed276

five percent (5%) above their authorized tandem or axle weight,277

but the maximum gross vehicle weight of any such vehicle shall not278

exceed eighty-four thousand (84,000) pounds.  However, neither the279

increased weights in this subsection nor any tolerance shall be280

allowed on federal interstate highways or on other highways where281

a tolerance is specifically prohibited by the transportation282

commission, the county board of supervisors or the municipal283

[...]

transportation commission, the county board of supervisors or the312

municipal governing authorities as provided for in Section313

63-5-27.314

(5)  (a)  Vehicles for which a harvest permit has been issued315

pursuant to Section 27-19-81(4) shall be allowed a gross vehicle316

weight not to exceed eighty-four thousand (84,000) pounds.  317

However, the board of supervisors of any county and the governing318

authorities of any municipality may designate the roads, streets319

and highways under their respective jurisdiction on and along320

which vehicles for which a harvest permit has been issued may321